copies of bank statement, contract documents and KRA documents as proof of the company’s activities.   

68. Mathenge deposes that on various dates from 12th November 2014 to 9th June (sic) ‘they’ advanced the 1st respondent various amounts
totaling Kshs 302,100,000 (Kenya shillings three hundred and two million one hundred thousand) from Horizon. Mathenge avers that the
funds given to the 1st respondent were from their bank accounts which they had withdrawn and given to her.   He attaches copies of bank
statements which he avers shows the various cash withdrawals made and given to the 1st respondent.